Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas G. Hill Jr.	01/25/2006
Jason C. Mailand	01/25/2006
Cecil G. McGavern III	01/25/2006
Winfield M. Sides III	01/25/2006
Jeffrey L. Bolding	01/18/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Oil Tools, L.P.
Street Address:	1121 N. Longview St.
City:	Kilgore
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75662

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11916966

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)787-1440

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713.787.1400

Email: haneyl@howrey.com

Correspondent Name: Jade O. Laye Address Line 1: 1111 Louisiana St.

Address Line 2: 25th Floor

500418329

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10286.0442.PCUS00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jade O. Laye

Jade O. Laye

PATENT

Total Attachments: 3 source=442PZ Assignment (Inventors to GOT)#page1.tif source=442PZ Assignment (Inventors to GOT)#page2.tif source=442PZ Assignment (Inventors to GOT)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020233 FRAME: 0567

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of Ten Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Thomas G. Hill, Jr., 363 N. Sam Houston Pkwy. East, Suite 840, Houston, Texas 77060, USA, Jason C. Mailand, 363 N. Sam Houston Pkwy. East, Suite 840, Houston, Texas 77060, USA, Cecil G. McGavern, III, 363 N. Sam Houston Pkwy. East, Sulte 840, Houston, Texas 77060, USA, Winfield M. Sides, III, 363 N. Sam Houston Pkwy. East, Suite 840, Houston, Texas 77060, USA, and Jeffrey L. Bolding, 1121 Longview St., Kilgore, Texas 75662, USA, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to GENERAL OIL TOOLS, L.P., a limited partnership of the State of Texas, having a place of business at 1121 N. Longview St., Kilgore, Texas 75662, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTINUOUSLY INJECTING FLUID IN A WELLBORE WHILE MAINTAINING SAFETY VALVE OPERATION " (U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/595,138 filed June 8, 2005) invented by us, and all patents granted therefore in the United States and all foreign countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and we hereby covenant that we have full right so to do, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire, right, title, and interest therein, and we agree that we will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States and all foreign countries.

EXECUTED THIS 25th day of Jan. 2006

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF 6299 8

On this 25 day of 200, before me personally appeared the above named Thomas G. Hill, Jr., to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS

CAROLYN P. FREEMAN Notary Public STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. 7-3-2007

Page 1 of 3

PATENT

EXECUTED THIS 25 day of M. 2006
Jason C. Mailand
STATE OF TEXAS S COUNTY OF HOLD S
On this 25 day of 100, 2005, before me personally appeared the above named Jason C. Mailand, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Down Garcia
DORINA GARCIA NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS NOTARY PUBLIC State of Texas Comm. Exp. 07-27-2009
EXECUTED THIS 25 day of Jan. 2006.
Cecil G. McGavern, III
STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF bregg §
On this 25 day of 2006 before me personally appeared the above named Cecil G. McGavern, III, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS
CAROLYN P. FREEMAN Notary Public STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. 7-3-2007 Page 2 of 3

PATENT

EXECUTED THIS 25 day of JAN 2006.
- White
Winfield M. Sides, III
STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF Greage §
On this 25 day of 47, 2009, before me personally appeared the above named Winfield M. Sides, III, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Corala & Treeman
CAROLYN P. FREEMAN NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS Notary Public STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. 7-3-2007
EXECUTED THIS 18 day of JAN. 2006.
Of Bold in
Jeffrey E. Bolding
STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF Greag g §
(17)
On this day of, 2009, before me personally appeared the above named Jeffrey L. Bolding, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Carry P Freeman
NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS
CAROLYN P. FRE. Notary Public STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. 7-3-2007

PATENT